Form PTO-15° (Rev. 1°

04-29-2005

	2000	•				
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ , 102887	7206 / 🔻 🔻	l				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ļ				
Name of conveying party(ies): Juliana Hunt	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Chap Up, LLC	0412				
3-26-04	Internal Address:	1886				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		ſ				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	Street Address: 2780 Hitching Post Drive					
Other	CityGreen River State:WY Zip: 82935					
Execution Date: 25 March 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/8104/3	1				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	114				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	\blacksquare				
Name: D. Delos Larson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$					
Internal Address: Holland & Hart LLP	K Enclosed					
P.O. Box 8749	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 555 - 17th Street #3200	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80201						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.	1	1				
D. Delos Larson	Win Nam! 9/ 25/m!					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 100000023 10810413 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

64 FC:8021 / 40

03/30/2004 ZJUHAR1

40.00 OF

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0006

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	Unknown
FILING DATE	Filed Herewith
INVENTORS	
ASSIGNEE	
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO	
TITLE	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventor:

Juliana M. Hunt 2780 Hitching Post Dr Green River, WY 92935

Assignee:

Chap Up, LLC 2780 Hitching Post Dr Green River, WY 82935

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR has conceived a certain new and useful invention disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Riding Jacket."

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the invention in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

Non-Prov Patent Assignment March 25 2004

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0007 THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Chap Up, LLC. the entire right, title and

interest in the above-identified application executed concurrently with this assignment and to any

reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to Chap Up, LLC for the sole use of Chap Up, LLC, its

successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of Chap Up, LLC such

other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will

similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue

of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or

desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to Chap Up, LLC the whole right, title and interest in the

invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. Chap Up,

LLC is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the invention in its own name in countries

where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and

prosecute International Applications relating to the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

and to file and prosecute applications relating to the invention under the European Patent Convention.

INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the invention in those countries and under

those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute

assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to Chap Up, LLC as well as all other

necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Non-Prov Patent Assignment March 25 2004

2

PATENT REEL: 015970 FRAME: 0008

Signed at 285 Winter	Drue	on March	25	_, 2004.
. •		Juliana M. H	ma M unt	1. Hunt
STATE OF WYOMING) : ss.			
COUNTY OF SWEETWATER)			
On <u>Jasev</u> <u>J5</u> , Hunt, who is known to me to be the and acknowledged such execution t	person desc	ribed in the forego	oing assignme	nt, who executed it
ANGELA SHUTRAN • NOTARY PUBL COUNTY OF STATE OF SWEETWATER WYCOMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 6, 2007)C	NOTARY P	UBLIC	tyon

[SEAL]

Non-Prov Patent Assignment March 25 2004

RECORDED: 03/26/2004